Rules by Subject Matter Interim Committee Recommendations

		Promulgated Date	Effective Date	Filed w/ SOS Date	Last Revision Date
Department of Education - Division of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation					
Accept Recommendation to Repeal					
Academic Facilities Immediate Repair P	rogram				ID#: 1920
Statutory Authority:	Ark. Code Ann. 6-20-2504 through 2506 (repealed)	09/15/2005	10/22/2005	10/12/2005	
Required under State or Federal Law: Requirement Statement: Repeal:		· Academic Facilities Part	nership Program. Th	e law upon which thes	e rules were based
Subject Matter Committee:	Education Committees				
Link to Rule Document:	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/136/Rules/1920/Final/Academic for the following properties of the properties of the following properties of the p	Facilities Immediate Rep	oair Program AFT 004	<u> 4.pdf</u>	
Transitional Academic Facilities Program				ID#: 1923	
Statutory Authority:	Ark. Code Ann. 6-20-2504 through 6-20-2506 (repealed)	03/13/2006	04/28/2006	04/18/2006	
Required under State or Federal Law: Requirement Statement: Repeal:	(b) The commission shall promulgate rules necessary to administer the Arkansas Public School Academic Facilities Program, all its component and related programs, and the provisions of this subchapter, which shall promote the intent and purposes of this subchapter and assure the prudent and resourceful expenditure of state funds with regard to public school academic facilities throughout the state.				
Subject Matter Committee:					
Link to Rule Document:	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/136/Rules/1923/Final/Transition	al Academic Facilities Pr	ogram AFT 019.pdf		

Prepared on: September 21, 2018 Page 1 of 1